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Astrology Sweep
Organic Battery
Metabass

=Depth=

Acidic  +( )+
Epsilon 9
Romance 2001
ModernDayWarrior
PolyWantaCracker
Ominosity

Europa's Core
Falling Star
Sea Es Eighty
Smomula
Sweep With Me
Ambient Fields
Above Callisto
Highest Strings
Nasal Strings
Ensemble

Complexture
Budapest

See Ess Unfolds
Mystic Field Il
Slow Ribbon Deth
"Boards, Eh? "
Analogue Voices
The Dream
Andro UniSon
Alaska

Unicorn Memories
Classic Obee Il
Move That Axx
Phat DutchTrance
Zargor The Brave
Chimestra

The X Operator
Switched-On
Clean Pluck

Pins And Needles

A-6 Eliano
Dufus

Krunch Klavinet
Vinyl Addict
Pastacati

Jazzy Lead
Spooky Howl
Da Botz Organ
Faux Organ
Seriouslinfection

50
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56
57
58
59

60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69

70
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76
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78
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80
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86
87
88
89

90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99

AndroMoque Bass
Silver Machine 3
Dow Bass

Andro FB SubBass
Robby-Swing-Bass
DJ-8 Muf Bass

The Tan Monster
Drum&Bass HooVer
Deep Abyss Bass
Edge Bass

FuzzyMoque Lead
AndroMoque Lead
HydroMoque Lead
Fusion To Lead
Sagittarius

FM Mod Lead
Andro TechnolLead
Sawstack
SlipperyGoodness
Clean Lead

Intro Sweep
Housewrecker
BasssBelongsss
SOCcermom E)4
Bitterman

El Dorado Il
Saturn 8

Fooled Again?
Toad'S OCulum
Bouncer (Hold)

Journey To Andro
Fifth Distorta
ZiZtortion R-Bon
Guitar Groove
NDA Violator
Phata Di Stereo
Em Es Twenty/Ten
> Chord Androma
Chord Techno One
Swing Chord

Data Drift
Rescionator
Tronica

Are P Chordolize
Kick Da BassDrum
Zip Kick One
Modern Tech Snr
Bleeb Toms
Rimjarre

Analog Life

ALESIS

100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109

110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119

120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127

Dark Gotham
Fieberwahn
Sand Worms
We Are Floater
IceStation Zebra
Analog Worms
The Machine
Patch THIS!!!
Space Probes
Earth Mover

Tingles

Cosmic Mantra
Starhopper
PreTension

Drive By
SOCkmonkey
Jungle Man
Whack!
MosquitoEnsemble
The Crazy House

AudInV1-16F1->F2
AudInV1-16 F1+F2
AudInV1-16Reson8
AudInV1-16FMsFIt
AudInV16->EnvWah
AudInV16Dst->Rev
AudInV16->S/HTrg
AudInV16MIDIGate
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ND‘IA?O“MED Preset 1 Program Bank

Brain Activity
Unknown Lifeform
The Patch Mode
Interactivate
SilverBox MW+Rbn
StrangeParticles
Acid Bath

Bingo Boys Organ
Entranced

Osti

Gamma Strobe
LoFi Organic
Very Basic
Insomnia
Beryllium Sphere
L5 Stations

Blue Static
Psychic Friend
Voltage Control
Mazzo '82

Synthesizers 101
Aye, Robot
Fade to Black
Rhythmizer
Android Dance
The Chase
Make Love
Electroplex

Flux Generator
Asymmetry A&S

X Stream
Press Troll

System Andromeda

Power Drive
Wavy Lines
Electrolyte

Ride the Ribbon
Dsource

Elektra Bass
Glida Dancer One

Psy Bass

Plunky

Pumpin' Bass
Eightees Bass
Believe It
Moving Targets
6-Pole LFO Bass
Night Train
Wokka Jawokka
:) Analog Ribbon

50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59

60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69

70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79

80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89

90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99

High NRG
Flanga Synco
Psycho Beat

Seq 'n Ribbon
Smooth Groove
Beneath

Arena Monster
Chase

All Day Sucker
Dream Sequence

Discoveries
Coney Island
Cycling

Highly lllogical
Cotton Banjo
Liquid Crystal
Technoid

Pro Phat
Harmonic Pad
Inquisitor

Crystal Lotus
Diamond Rain
Transmigration 9
New Wave Song
Classic Arpeggio
Beautiful Planet
Swirling Arps
Principalis
Ripley

Arplet

Tee Are Kick
Amsterdam Kick
Gutbuster Kick
Kick in the Face
Smoooth Kick
Psy Kick

Electro Kick
Round Kick
Cardiac Kick
Pitch Kick

Sequence Snare
Slap Snare

Real Analog Snr
Pop Snare
Vintage Snare
Zappy Snare
Snare Machine
Quick Snare
Beefy Snare
Thub Snare

ALESIS

100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109

110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119

120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127

Hihat Box
Zymbal8-step
Noise Hats

FM Hats

Freq Hat
Shakz the Hat
Matchbook Hat
Ana Crash

Zip Crash
Noise Crash

Disco Toms
Exotic Toms
Rezzy Toms
Compu-Toms
Ana Clap
Analog Rimshot
Deep Cowbell
Quijada Rezzy
Castanet

Bright Zaps

Metallic Zaps
Wood Noiz
Noiz Pah
Pan Popper
E-percussion
Toys

Kick'n Snare
Tchernobeat
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900Ib Pluck Bass
Sunset MineelLead
MeltsInYourMouth
Fanfares

Soft Strangs
Wheeldown = Yeah
UniStack Porta
Heavy Presence
Whirlie Piano

Zen Master

Sub Baze WhiUp
Deep Pop Bass
Deep Feelings
Trance Bass
Series 900

Fat Edge Sync
TawrusBassPedal
Skinny Unison
Plucked Bass
Snick Attack

Darkness Bass
Azzido DaBass
Minimuge Bass
Contour Bass
SynchroBass
Fat Meenee
Bassenstein
Fuzz Stab Bass
Dual Rezz Bass
Ballad and Bass

Padamongous
Old Man Winter
Nyquist Pad
StellarOrchestra
Matricks Pad
Cold Breath
Dreamer's Pad
Stretchy

X-Rate Pad
Glimmer Padd

Silk Pad

Sweller

Cloister Abbey
DAWN...

Throaty Pad
Dancewave
Creamed Oh Bee
Blue Glass
Sustainor

Star Traveller

50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59

60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69

70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79

80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89

90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99

Upstairs at E's
ESO-Harp

80's Polysynth
F-Squad 7 Funk
Memory
MolassesInWinter
Exact Change
Too Funky

Words of Proffet

Sol in Andromeda
Pulse Strings
Stereo Strings
Low String Set
Toobway Army
String Ensemble
Warm Strings
Vintage Strings
Arco Strangs
Poly New Man

Andro Ana Brass
Miami Brazz

Fot Bostard

GeeEx PowerBrass
Spat Brass

Horn

Classic Oh Bee
Spit Saw

Shawk the Munkey
African Horns

Concert Flute
Sleaze Vox

Andy Bells

Male Quire
Frankensteinwhey
Blues Organ

Choir2PadWhMorph

Gamelan Bells
Lovely (whl=<->)
Fat Lady Sings

Dirty Calliope

Belly

Pavarocky

Cheesy 60s Organ
Analog Guitar
ChimeSteel
FunderRoadsPiano
3 Drawbars
Thedral

Funky Piano '73

ALESIS

100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109

110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119

120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127

Lead Me Along
Lyle's Lead
Miniature

70's Lead
Mu-Phasorll Lead
Plucked Sawtooth
Lucky You
S.0O.Kitten

1324 KiloWatts
Renfield

Fuzzy Lead
Fusion Lead
Muscular Fifth
Fine Lead Rib<->
Ringmod Solo
Eee Sah Oh
Sunset Minee 5th
Mother's Lead
Woah-Man Tone
Cape on Lead

Sturm (Sustain!)
8 Bit Game
Syreen

The Computer
Thunder
ForbiddingPlanet
Martian Winds
Zweeper
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Bleeding Edge
Strong Forces
Liquid Future
Escape Velocity
Utopian Stretch
Apogee Reached
Einstein's Brain
Heavy Elements
Hexed
Synchrotron

Stellar Parallax
Stargazer
Electromagnetic
Sphere's Harmony
Satellite Pulse
CookingNeutrinos
Technology Moves
Starlight Bounce
The Orbiters

In the Reactor

Ancient Machines
Ozone Dance
Antivirus

Massive
Experimental
Insanitizer

Nebula Nodes
Life in Fusion
CuriousFragments
Radiation Glow

The Sun Priest
Solitary Genius
Solar Breeze
Ejecta Flow
ImminentCollapse
TheBlackForrest
Binary Systems
Extinction Level
Moons of Jupiter
Euclid Boogie

Super Gravity
Intergalactic
Prometheus
The Singularity
Helios

Neutron Delight
Martian Surface
Sand Reckoner
Lava Seeds
Astro Blast

50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59

60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69

70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79

80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89

90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99

EvolvingUniverse
Curved Space
Protoclusters
Groove Calibrate
Surround Sounds
Symbiosis
PropulsionSystem
Immortal

Airborne Love
Galaxy Express

Momentum
Impossible
Retro Rocket

1 Hour of Light
New Behaviors
Happy Radar
VisitorsColonize
Planet Struck
Anasazi Rites
Continuum

Bass/Lead Splt 6
Bass/Lead Splt 7
Bass/Lead Splt 8
Bass/Lead Splt 9
Bass/Lead Splt10
Pad/Lead Split 6
Pad/Lead Split 7
Pad/Lead Split 8
Pad/Lead Split 9
Pad/Lead Split10

Bass/Pad Split 6
Bass/Pad Split 7
Bass/Pad Split 8
Bass/Pad Split 9
Bass/Pad Split10
Bass/Comp Splt 6
Bass/Comp Splt 7
Bass/Comp Splt 8
Bass/Comp Splt 9
Bass/Comp Splt10

Bass/Ac Split 1
Bass/Ac Split 2
Bass/Ac Split 3
Bass/Key Split 6
Bass/Key Split 7
Bass/Str Split 4
Bass/Str Split 5
Bass/Str Split 6
Bass/Brs Split 3
Bass/Brs Split 4

ALESIS

100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109

110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119

120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127

Layer Pad 11
Layer Pad 12
Layer Pad 13
Layer Pad 14
Layer Pad 15
Layer Pad 16
Layer Pad 17
Layer Pad 18
Layer Pad 19
Layer Pad 20

Layer Lead 11
Layer Lead 12
Layer Lead 13
Layer Lead 14
Layer Lead 15
Layer Lead 16
Layer Lead 17
Layer Lead 18
Layer Lead 19
Layer Lead 20

ConstructionKit1
ConstructionKit2
ConstructionKit3
ConstructionKit4
ConstructionKit5
ConstructionKit6
ConstructionKit7
ConstructionKit8
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Modern Science
Galaxy Boom
Universal Groove
Massive Overflow
Spiral Arm
Orbiting Moons
Non Stop Musique
Atomic Bounce
OrderOfMagnitude
Luminous

Analog Magnetism
Planetary Schism
Deus Ex Machina
Intelligent Life
Matter & Energy
Bingo Blaster
Somnium Bliss
Mystery Meat
Slowly Recaoil
Megaton Bomb

Red Giant
Convection Flow
Lunar Modular
Big Boom Theory
StrangeAttractor
Plate Techtonics
Double Helix
Worlds Collide
Medicine Wheel
Heart of Visions

Elysium Dawn
Thermodynamics
Cosmic Mystery
Cygnus X1
Enzymes at Work
Metamorphoses
Capri Chasma
Does Not Compute
Velocitized

Flash & Burn

Photosynthesis
Aurora Borealis
Chronology
Copernicus Eye
Superconductor
Kinematics
Widespread Panic
Adapt or Die
Tunguska Event
SourceOflnsanity

50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59

60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69

70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79

80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89

90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99

Speedway
Ground Zero
Planetscape
ChemBros
Crystalized
Summer Solstice
A Dark Place

lon Pile Drive
PrimordialFrenzy
Polychrome Scan

Trilobytes Live
Vanishing Point
Cassini Division
Zodiac Spark
Comet Tailgrab
Proton Scar

Cleopatra'sNeedL

Tycho Brahe
Electron Swarm
Clan Synth

Bass/Lead Spilt 1
Bass/Lead Splt 2
Bass/Lead Splt 3
Bass/Lead Splt 4
Bass/Lead Splt 5
Pad/Lead Split 1
Pad/Lead Split 2
Pad/Lead Split 3
Pad/Lead Split 4
Pad/Lead Split 5

Bass/Pad Split 1
Bass/Pad Split 2
Bass/Pad Split 3
Bass/Pad Split 4
Bass/Pad Split 5
Bass/Comp Splt 1

Bass/Comp Spilt 2
Bass/Comp Splt 3
Bass/Comp Splt 4
Bass/Comp Splt 5

Bass/Key Split 1
Bass/Key Split 2
Bass/Key Split 3
Bass/Key Split 4
Bass/Key Split 5
Bass/Str Split 1
Bass/Str Split 2
Bass/Str Split 3
Bass/Brs Split 1
Bass/Brs Split 2

ALESIS

100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109

110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119

120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127

Layer Pad 1
Layer Pad 2
Layer Pad 3
Layer Pad 4
Layer Pad 5
Layer Pad 6
Layer Pad 7
Layer Pad 8
Layer Pad 9
Layer Pad 10

Layer Lead 1
Layer Lead 2
Layer Lead 3
Layer Lead 4
Layer Lead 5
Layer Lead 6
Layer Lead 7
Layer Lead 8
Layer Lead 9
Layer Lead 10

Yo Phatman
L-Kah-Vox

No Initials

PS In the Mix
Push Push

Gimme the Creeps
Synthgods!
Multitimbral Mix
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